Local Law Filing

(Use this form to file a local law with the Secretary of State.)

Text of law should be given as amended. Do no	t include matter being eliminated and	da not use
italics or underlining to indicate new matter.	FILED	
_County	STATE RECORDS	1
(Select one)	NOV 0 8 2023	:
of Town of Marion		
	DEPARTMENT OF STATE	
Local Law No.	of the year 20 23	
A local law Permit Materials to (Insert File) Real Property ton	be Enclosed with	
Real Property ton	bills	
·		
Be it enacted by the Marion Tow.	n Board	of the
☐County ☐City ☐Town ☐Village		
of Town of Marion	a	s follows:
C allahid		

(If additional space is needed, attach pages the same size as this sheet, and number each.)

(Complete the certification in the paragraph that applies to the filing of this local law and strike out that which is not applicable.)

1. (Final adoption by local legislative body I hereby certify that the local law annexed heret	to decignated as local to	w No	7	of 20 73 of
the (County)(City)(Town)(Village) of	9/100		was di	ilv passed by the
the (County) (City) (Town) (Village) of Marion Town Board (Name of Legislative Body)	on Octobe	r 30 20 2	3 , in accordance v	vith the applicable
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	······································	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •
provisions of law.				
 (Passage by local legislative body with a Chief Executive Officer*.) 			e after disapprova	_
I hereby certify that the local law annexed hereto, designated as local law No.				of 20 of
the (County)(City)(Town)(Village) of			was di	uly passed by the
(Name of Legislative Body)	on	20	, and was (appro	oved)(not approved
			and was doe	med duly adopted
(repassed after disapproval) by the(Elective Chi	ef Executive Officer*)		and was dee	ned daily adopted
on	w ith the applicable pro	visions of law,		
	,			
3. (Final adoption by referendum.) I hereby certify that the local law annexed heret				
the (County)(City)(Town)(Village) of			was d	ulv passed by the
(Name of Legislative Body)		20		/(.//
(repassed after disapproval) by the (Elective Chie	ef Executive Officer*)		on	20
Such local law was submitted to the people by re tote of a majority of the qualified electors voting		•		
20, in accordance with the applicable prov	,	(-1)(
470000-00000 *				
4. (Subject to permissive referendum and fi	nal adoption because i	no valid petitio	n was filed reques	ting referendum \
hereby certify that the local law annexed hereto				
he (County)(City)(Town)(Village) of				
				•
Name of Legislative Body)	on	20	_, and was (approve	ed/(not approved)
repassed after disapproval) by the	f Executive Officer*)	on	20_	Such local
aw was subject to permissive referendum and n	o valid petition requestir	na such referen	dum was filed as of	
20, in accordance with the applicable prov				
, in accordance with the approache pro-	VISIONS OF IAW.			

^{*} Elective Chief Executive Officer means or includes the chief executive officer of a county elected on a county-wide basis or, if there be none, the chairperson of the county legislative body, the mayor of a city or village, or the supervisor of a town where such officer is vested with the power to approve or veto local laws or ordinances.

5. (City local law concerning Charter revision	proposed by petition.)	
I hereby certify that the local law annexed hereto,	designated as local law No	of 20 of
the City of having bee		
the Municipal Home Rule Law, and having receive		
thereon at the (special)(general) election held on _	, ,	
thereon at the (special) general) election field on	, Decame	operative.
6. (County local law concerning adoption of C	Charter.)	
I hereby certify that the local law annexed hereto,	designated as local law No	of 20 of
the County ofState of No.		
November 20, pursuant to su		
received the affirmative vote of a majority of the qu	alified electors of the cities of said co	unty as a unit and a majority of the
qualified electors of the towns of said county consi		
quanted electeds of the towns of said country const	dored as a time voting at said general	election, became operative.
(If any other authorized form of final adoption I	nas been followed, please provide a	nn appropriate certification.)
I further certify that I have compared the preceding		
correct transcript therefrom and of the whole of su		
paragraph above.		
paragraph aporo.	Kala VIII	The
	Clark of the county logisle	tive body, City, Town or Village Clerk or
	officer designated by loca	
		-
(Seal)	Date: Oct -	50, 2023



TOWN OF MARION 3823 North Main Street PO Box 260 Marion, NY 14505 hlevan@townofmarionny.com

Heidi M. Levan Town Clerk/Tax Collector/Notary Public/Registrar

Office: 315-926-4271 Fax: 315-926-3502

Resolution #1028-23 Adopt Local Law #7-2023 - Permit Materials to Be Enclosed with Real Property Tax Bills

On a motion by Councilwoman Herman and seconded by Councilman Cramer

ADOPTED: Long Roll:

Councilman Bliek – Aye Councilman Lonneville - Aye Councilwoman Herman – Aye Councilman Cramer – Aye Supervisor Bender – Aye

Ayes: 5
Abstained: 0
Nayes: 0

The following resolution was adopted

WHEREAS, the Marion Town Board held a public hearing on October 30, 2023; and

WHEREAS, The State of New York Tax Law, section 1826, requires that any insert such as a circular, pamphlet, card, hand bill, printed or written notice of any kind; be authorized or required by law to be included with the tax bill. At times the Town Board of the Town of Marion sees benefit to including notices with the tax bills that are sent out to all the owners of real property in the Town. To permit the use of such inserted notices, and

BE IT RESOLVED, Town Board hereby adopts the Local Law #7-2023; and

BE IT ENACTED by the Town Board of the Town of Marion, Wayne County, State of New York, as follows:

Section One: This Local Law is adopted pursuant to the provisions of the New York Municipal Home Rule Law.

Section Two: The Town Board of the Town of Marion elects to adopt this Local Law to permit the placement of enclosure notices with tax bills in the Town of Marion. This includes a legend printed on the tax bill or a separate document, insert, flyer, notice, circular, handbill, card, pamphlet, or other information to be included with the tax bill. The term tax bill shall include the State County and Town Tax Bill as well as the School Tax Bill for properties within the Town of Marion. The Town Board of the Town of Marion, by resolution adopted by the Town Board, may direct that such notice be included with the tax bill in such form and

manner as it may decide.

BE IT RESOLVED, that the Marion Town Board directs the Clerk of the Board to give a copy of this resolution to the Principal Account Clerk.

I, Heidi M. Levan, Town Clerk/Clerk of the Board do hereby certify that this is a true and exact copy of the resolution presented and adopted at a regular meeting of the Town of Marion Board held on Monday, October 30, 2023in the Marion Municipal Room.

Heidi M. Levan, Town Clerk/Clerk of the Board

Town of Marion is an equal opportunity provider and employer.

Complaints of discrimination should be sent to:

USDA Director, Office of Civil Rights, Washington, DC 20250-9410